5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission   0 0 0 0 0

5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp   0 0

5460 Other  0 0

5610 Municipal Enterprises   0 0

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises   58,961 72,686 131,647 131,647 58,961 72,686 72,686

5950 Amounts Added to PIL   65,731 24,264 0 89,995 89,995 65,731 24,264

9599 TOTAL 197,222 93,599 81,555 372,376 0 372,376 197,222 93,599 81,555 81,555 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 30.06.2025  14:33

FIR2023:   Cobourg T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   1421 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   61403 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages

and Employee

Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents and

Financial

Expenses

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before

Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support

*

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government

0240 Governance  298,203 85,527 383,730 383,730

0250 Corporate Management  371,363 7,887 340,689 719,939 719,939

0260 Program Support  2,726,764 1,451,821 100,040 24,674 4,303,299 -4,278,625 24,674

0299 Subtotal 3,396,330 0 1,545,235 100,040 0 24,674 340,689 5,406,968 0 -4,278,625 1,128,343

Protection Services

0410 Fire   3,242,655 479,163 504,940 200,450 4,427,208 4,427,208

0420 Police   6,765,421 2,470,686 454,961 11,663 411,008 10,113,739 10,113,739

0421 Court Security   1,646,349 8,850 0 1,655,199 1,655,199

0422 Prisoner Transportation   0 0 0

0430 Conservation Authority   251,353 0 251,353 251,353

0440 Protective Inspection and Control   1,067,439 303,315 30,072 0 1,400,826 1,400,826

0445 Building Permit and Inspection Services   18,178 18,178 18,178

0450 Emergency Measures   2,867 12,255 0 15,122 15,122

0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA)   0 0 0

0498 Other Business Services  2,712,414 356,199 20,841 0 3,089,454 3,089,454

0499 Subtotal 15,437,145 0 3,630,468 1,010,814 11,663 251,353 629,636 20,971,079 0 0 20,971,079

Transportation Services

0611 Roads - Paved   178,540 55,124 20,598 1,040,709 1,294,971 1,294,971

0612 Roads - Unpaved   0 0 0

0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts   2,269 110,819 113,088 113,088

0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside   1,809,251 872,106 328,372 0 3,009,729 3,009,729

0621 Winter Control - Except Sidewalks, Parking Lots   437,288 126,118 59,109 0 622,515 622,515

0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only   0 0 0

0631 Transit - Conventional   80,412 400,016 546,120 79,474 1,106,022 1,106,022

0632 Transit - Accessible   0 0 0

0640 Parking   38,140 10,143 212,610 85,991 72,795 0 419,679 419,679

0650 Street Lighting   847 215,130 222,402 438,379 438,379

0660 Air Transportation   0 0 0

0698 Other  0 0 0

0699 Subtotal 2,546,747 10,143 1,881,104 1,040,190 72,795 0 1,453,404 7,004,383 0 0 7,004,383

Environmental Services

0811 Wastewater Collection / Conveyance   310,655 1,298 274,984 79,777 293,307 960,021 960,021

0812 Wastewater Treatment & Disposal   1,723,441 1,001,271 349,050 1,405,679 4,479,441 4,479,441

0821 Urban Storm Sewer System   1,641 405,870 407,511 407,511

0822 Rural Storm Sewer System   0 0 0

0831 Water Treatment   70,432 1,435,838 1,506,270 1,506,270

0832 Water Distribution / Transmission   3,256,805 0 3,256,805 3,256,805

0840 Solid Waste Collection   0 0 0

0850 Solid Waste Disposal   1,298 0 1,298 1,298

0860 Waste Diversion   0 0 0

0898 Other  0 0 0

0899 Subtotal 2,035,737 1,298 1,347,985 3,685,632 0 0 3,540,694 10,611,346 0 0 10,611,346

Health Services

1010 Public Health Services   15,423 0 15,423 15,423

1020 Hospitals   0 0 0

1030 Ambulance Services   0 0 0

1035 Ambulance Dispatch   0 0 0

1040 Cemeteries   0 0 0

1098 Other  0 0 0

1099 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 15,423 0 15,423 0 0 15,423

Social and Family Services

1210 General Assistance   0 0 0

1220 Assistance to Seniors   0 0 0

1230 Child Care and Early Years Learning   0 0 0

1298 Other  0 0 0

1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 30.06.2025  14:33

FIR2023:   Cobourg T Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   1421 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   61403 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages

and Employee

Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents and

Financial

Expenses

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before

Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support

*

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing

1410 Public Housing   0 0 0

1420 Non - Profit / Cooperative Housing   0 0 0

1430 Rent Supplement Programs   0 0 0

1497 Other  0 0 0

1498 Other  0 0 0

1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and Cultural Services

1610 Parks   1,871,586 78,643 961,924 47,927 17,255 0 2,977,335 2,977,335

1620 Recreation Programs   202,295 40,217 181,729 1,554,445 1,978,686 1,978,686

1631 Recreation Facilities - Golf Course, Marina, Ski Hill   303,848 439,873 2,632 0 746,353 746,353

1634 Recreation Facilities - All Other   2,077,431 1,455,500 35,983 0 3,568,914 3,568,914

1640 Libraries   32,135 365,611 1,030,094 80,577 1,508,417 1,508,417

1645 Museums   0 0 0

1650 Cultural Services   231,126 207,191 0 438,317 438,317

1698 Other  0 0 0

1699 Subtotal 4,483,991 78,643 3,298,918 492,370 17,255 1,211,823 1,635,022 11,218,022 0 0 11,218,022

Planning and Development

1810 Planning and Zoning   574,869 50,253 22,613 5,947 653,682 653,682

1820 Commercial and Industrial   456,285 306,684 110,638 20,000 178,658 23,995 1,096,260 1,096,260

1830 Residential Development   0 0 0

1840 Agriculture and Reforestation   0 0 0

1850 Tile Drainage / Shoreline Assistance   0 0

1898 Other  0 0 0 0 0

1899 Subtotal  1,031,154 0 356,937 133,251 20,000 178,658 29,942 1,749,942 0 0 1,749,942

1910 Other Northam  1,701,283 812,212 2,513,495 4,278,625 6,792,120

9910 TOTAL 28,931,104 90,084 12,060,647 6,462,297 121,713 3,383,214 8,441,599 59,490,658 0 0 59,490,658

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 30.06.2025  14:33

FIR2023:   Cobourg T Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   1421 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   61403 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Additional Information Contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of Column 1 Includes: $

5010 Salaries and Wages 28,931,104

5020 Employee Benefits

5099 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Not Including Line 5050) . 28,931,104

5050 Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits Ccapitalized on Schedule 51

5098 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Including Capitalized Wages) . 28,931,104